
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PoeAnnex 
 

 

 

Project: Poe Classical Elementary School Annex & Renovations  

Contract #: PS3021E  

Contractor: Berglund Construction 

Payment Application: #28     

Amount Paid: $ 1,151,895.01 

Date of Payment to Contractor:  5/13/22 

 The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The PBC makes no 
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information 
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications.  If 
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the 
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor. 

 



DATE: 2t18t2022

PROJECT: Poe Classical ES Annex and Renovation

PUBLIC BUILDING COTTISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT. ENGINEER

to 113112022
Pay Application No.:
For the Period:
Contract No.:

28
1t112022
PS3O2IE

ln accordance with Resolution No._, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_,relating to the $_Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this poect (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
currenl estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld €Qu?ls 5olo of the Contract Price (said
retiained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

a) Reserve Withheld @ 1olo of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 1olo of Contract Pnce

b) Liens and Other Withholding

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (lnclude this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYTENT

$

$ 14,867,019.47

$ 13,715,124.46

$ 1,151,895.01

Architect Englneer:

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
1'l l E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2450, Chi€go, lL 60601

FOR: General Construction Services

ls now entitled to the sum of: $ 1 ,151 ,895.01

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

ADOITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEOUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$ts,010,250.00

$15,010,250.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$

$

signature, date

$ 143,861.07
$-

15 010 880 54



DocuSign Envelope lD: 741 97CC5-88F8-41 B6-9C4C-08E8CAC07064

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoice #: 52002

Tooilnor: PublicBuildingCommissionofChicago POoGt 519001-PoeClassical ESAnnex&

50 West Washington Street Room 200 Renovation

Richard J Daley Center
Chicago, lL 60602

FromContractor: BerglundConstruction ViaArchitoct MoodyNolanlnc.
8410 S South Chicago Avenue 209 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 820

Chicago,lL60617 Chicago lL 60604

Contract For

Application No,

Period To: 1t3112022

ProjectNos: 05285

Contract Date: 1211212018

Owner

Architoct

E contractor

28 to

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for paymenl, as shown below, in conneclion with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction

by:

tuvL 2/L8/2022

1. Original Contract Sum .

2. Net Change By Change Order . . .

3. Contract Sum To Date .

4. Total Completed and Stored To Date

5. Retainage:
a. 0.960/6 of Completed Work

b. o.oo% of Stored Material

Total Retainage

6. Total Earned Less Retainage

7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments

8. Current Payment Due . .

9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage

siateor: \t."oS

ffiil*',',;i,fru[rl1g"P"'

County of: COU\
F"l-.o.-,/ TnLL$143,861.07

$o.oo

$15,010,250.00

$0.00

$15,010,250.00

$15,010,880.54

$143,861.07

$14,867.O19.47

$13,715,124.46

$1,151,89s.01

$143,230.53

day of

ARCHITECT'S CERTIF!CATE FOR PAYM
ln accordance with the Conhact Documents, and the data
comprising the above application, the Architect to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information, and belief
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFI

AMouNr cERflFIED $1,1 51,995.01

(Attach explanation it amount ceftif,ed difrers from the amount applied. lnitial all
Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certitied.)

ARCHITECT:

Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. lssuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

on th

to the

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $o.oo $0.00

Net Changes By Change Order $0.00

2/21/2022



PUBLIC BUILOING GO]IIMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITA-PARTI
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEiTENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (prgD 1 of 2)

tu tugcd ES M.x ed Rnovtun

Projedil5285

Loc!{rn 21 053t S. Langley Ave., Cl*Ego lL 60628

Omer Public Buildino Commbsion Of Chicago

fumished or prepared by each of them to or @ a@Mt of sid wrl, as $ted:

l,pro con; tndos; gel req)

h.l he bllo$ng sEtcm.G are made forSe puQo* ofpr@unng a pail.l pryment or 1,15i,895.0t

STATE OF TLLTNOTS ) SS

couNil oF cooK )

lhal sid coDoration is he Coniadd wttl the PUBLIC EUILOING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Omer, under Cffid No. PS3021E daled he 3rd day of Oclober, 2019, for tu folliling projed:

unds he t rms of sid Cod.d.

--Work Completed--
(sme on

sov)
Onginel contrad PgC Change

Orders
Genl Coffi

Chanoe Orde6
Adjusted Conbad %

Complete nel amouil due remaininq to bill

oo500 Chi.rd6 ll 660l

Berolund ConEtuclion
111 E. WEcker Or., Sufre 2450

Prea6nslnrctidn S6ruies 202 65000 000 000 202 650 00 1000/" 202 650 00 000 202 650 00 000 202 650 00 000 o00

000 000 I 675 00 100% 1 675 00 000 1 675 00 00000580

C.J Encken Plumbing
4141 W. t24h Place

Alsip, lL 60803 Sewer Scoping & Suruey Pr€sn 1.675.00 0.00 1,675.00 000

1000t" 204.325.00 0.00 20t1.325.00 0.00 204.325.OOSubtotal Preconstructlon Seruices 201,325.OO 0.00 0.00 204,326.OO 0.00 0.00

TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS

ITEM #

sov)
Original contract PBC Change

Orders
G6nl Contr

chanoe OrdeG
Adjusted Contad

Amt net amour( due remamino lo bill

ol 600

Me6de Eledic Co.
9550 W. 55h Stet, SriE A

Sile Fle.Jric 4A477 00 o00 4 119 00 48 996 00 1O0o/o 44977 00 4 11900 48 996 00 489 36 44 12823 4 077 A1 48q S6

01760

Unity Fencirg
2532 W. Weren Btud.

Chicaoo. lL 60612 Temo Fen@ 23.041.00 0.00 0.00 23.041 00 1ono/" )a M1 00 ooo )a ou nn 2ar], t1 2) Aln 10 0.00 230.4',|

nl 450

Safw8y Atlanlic
625 S. lL Rode 83

5 745 00 10 s05 72 1 500 00 '1524'.t 72 1000/. 15241 72 000 't524172 152 42 15 08S 30 o00 't5? 49

0191 5

Prol68iomh Asociated
7100 N. Tdpp Ave.

Uncotud. lL 60712 Lavout I Survevino 36,670.00 0.00 -9.607.50 27.06.2.50 lr)oo/" )7 (S' 5n ooo ,7 06, BO )7n 6' 791 AA 0.00 270.62

ol c60 Sadrritv 23 885 00 aa 532 62 37 49443 146 313 05 10oo/o 1 08 418 62 37 894 43 146 313 05 1 463 13 107 334 43 37 5't5 49 1 463 13

Alpoid Secuity
2112E.7lstSreet



DocuSign Envelope lD: 74197CC5-88F8-41 B6-9C4C-08E8CAC070M

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITA

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereot) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments

applied for arejustified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit ofSubcontractors, suppliers, workers or

employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect ofexisting lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affrant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegl or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on

behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF

CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC

BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attomey's fee.

by:

FvvL b*fuL
Title: President

Subscnbed and swom to before me this I 8th day of February, !!f!.

l4o^r/r,la-
Notary Public
My Commissionexnires: (Vlt'J lr\, LOLf

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $15,010,250.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $15,010,880.54

EXTRAS TOCONTRACT $0.00 LESS ,I% RETAINED $143,861.07

,OTAL 
CONTRACT AND EXTRAI $15,010,250.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $14,867,019.47

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

PAYMENTS $13,715,124.46

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,0{0,250.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,151,895.01

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $143,230.53

,OFFICIAL SEAT
MARNIE WARNER

Notsry Publk, $tqtr of lllinois
My Commiuion bplrcr Hay 17,2A25

No.


	Poe Classical ES Annex #28
	Pages from PA #28 - PA_BCC_MW_No028_20220218
	JB Application For Payment
	519001 prelim T&M bill
	BC JB T&M Invoice By Contract Item prelim
	519001001
	519001001
	BC JB T&M Invoice By Contract Item

	JB Application For Payment
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM jan
	1-519001--28 (3)
	'Broadway Electric, Inc.'

	519001001
	519001 January_1
	JB Application For Payment
	1-519001--28 (3)
	'Broadway Electric, Inc.'


	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM jan
	Waiver
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM jan1
	519001001
	PA_BCC_MW_JanuaryFinalPayApp_20220221_2
	JB Application For Payment
	519001 prelim T&M bill
	BC JB T&M Invoice By Contract Item prelim
	519001001
	519001001
	BC JB T&M Invoice By Contract Item

	JB Application For Payment
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM jan
	1-519001--28 (3)
	'Broadway Electric, Inc.'

	519001001
	519001 January_1
	JB Application For Payment
	1-519001--28 (3)
	'Broadway Electric, Inc.'


	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM jan
	Waiver
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM jan1
	519001001



